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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 9/13/2021 2:49:15 PM

Fund Status UAN v2021.3
As Of 8/31/2021

Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance {Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 17.402% $1,869,062.60 $0.00 $1,869,062.60
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.353% $37,888.38 $0.00 $37,888.38
2021 Gasoline Tax 5.606% $602,163.19 $0.00 $602,163.19
2031 Road and Bridge 12.250% $1,315,764.24 $0.00 $1,315,764.24
2041 Cemetery 0.069% $7,403.75 $0.00 $7,403.75
2081 Police District 20.339% $2,184,631.41 $0.00 $2,184,631.41
2111  Fire District 11.888% $1,276,901.11 $0.00 $1,276,901.11
2141 Road District 4.321% $464,149.79 $0.00 $464,149.79
2181 Zoning 0.470% $50,496.60 $0.00 $50,496.60
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.381% $40,885.55 $0.00 $40,885.55
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.053% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 2.535% $272,248.01 $0.00 $272,248.01
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.127% $335,841.30 $0.00 $335,841.30
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.058% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 3.453% $370,877.41 $0.00 $370,877.41
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 1.836% $197,158.95 $0.00 $197,158.95
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.109% $11,682.54 $0.00 $11,682.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 5.670% $609,007.40 $0.00 $609,007.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 4.828% $518,539.55 $0.00 $518,539.55
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 1.282% $137,701.54 $0.00 $137,701.54
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 3.970% $426,404.00 $0.00 $426,404.00
All Funds Total $10,740,711.57 $0.00 $10,740,711.57
Pooled Investments $10,434,096.68
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $306,614.89

Last reconciled to bank: 08/31/2021 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:09 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
200-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $47,913.24 C
Account Total: $47,913.24
Account Code:  1000-199-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
212-2021 08/24/2021 08/24/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $29.17 C
Account Total: $29.17
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
194-2021 08/09/2021  08/09/2021 STD DEJOHN FUNERAL HOMES $500.00 o]
203-2021 08/17/2021  08/17/2021 STD DAVID M. WALLACE $850.00 C
204-2021 08/17/2021  08/17/2021 STD SCHULTE AND MAHON-MURPHY $650.00 C
Account Total: $2,000.00
Account Code: ~ 1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
199-2021 08/12/2021  08/13/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $373.00 c
Account Total: $373.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
201-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 C
202-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,002.49 C
Account Total: $4,876.73
Account Code: ~ 1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $1,345.03 Cc
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $949.65 c
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $5.24 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $1,569.96 C
221-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $922.73 o]
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $332.38 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $36.16 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $4.05 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $195.03 o]
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $232.14 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $4.47 Cc
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $267.43 Cc
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $141.24 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $8.36 c
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $430.26 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $350.70 C
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $98.64 c
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 iINT US BANK $305.47 c
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $30.39 c
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $21.45 Cc
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.11 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:08 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
222-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $35.56 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $20.84 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STARQOHIO $7.51 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.81 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.09 C
222-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT STARCHIO $4.40 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STARQHIO $5.24 (o}
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.10 Cc
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $6.04 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $3.18 c
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.18 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $9.72 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $7.92 C
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $2.22 c
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $6.90 c
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $26.30 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $18.51 Cc
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.10 Cc
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $30.71 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $17.96 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $6.47 C
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.70 Cc
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.07 c
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $3.79 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $4.67 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.08 Cc
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $5.20 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $2.75 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.16 o}
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $8.37 [}
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $6.82 C
225-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $1.92 C
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $5.94 Cc
Account Total: $7,502.13
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
213-2021 08/24/2021  08/24/2021 STD RIVER VALLRY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $260.78 Cc
Account Total: $260.78
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
224-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,269.77 C
Account Total; $1,269.77
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
209-2021 08/23/2021 08/23/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITCOR $2,337.11 c
Account Total: $2,337.11
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:09 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $27.12 C
222-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.61 C
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.52 C
Account Total: ~ $28.25
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
207-2021 08/19/2021 08/23/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,945.37 Cc
Account Total: $13,945.37
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $431.06 Cc
222-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $9.74 C
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $8.39 C
Account Total: Wm
Account Code:  2031-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $16,531.03 C
200-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $21,039.92 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $12,810.06 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $40,916.74 Cc
Account Total: $91,297.75
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
224-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,861.32 C
Account Total: $1,861.32
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $22,542.80 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $15,029.21 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,405.00 o]
200-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,270.24 Cc
200-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,504.44 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $19,631.74 Cc
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $10,788.09 o]
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $17,110.49 C
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,391.10 C
Account Total: $113,673.11
Account Code:  2081-8982-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
224-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,544.10 c
Account Total: $2,544.10
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:09 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Account Code:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $26,300.36 [}
200-2021 08/16/2021  08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $54,933.99 C
Account Total: $81,234.35
Account Code:  2111-951-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
193-2021 08/09/2021  08/09/2021 STD GOVDEALS $4,501.00 c
Account Total: $4,501.00
Account Code:  2181-302-6000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
192-2021 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
192-2021 08/09/2021  08/09/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 C
206-2021 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
206-2021 08/17/2021  08/17/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 (o}
211-2021 08/24/2021  08/24/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 (o}
211-2021 08/24/2021  08/24/2021 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $500.00 (o}
Account Total: $1,125.00
Account Code:  2181-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
205-2021 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 STD WALTER HAVERFIELS LLP $20.70 C
Account Total: $20.70
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
208-2021 08/23/2021  08/23/2021 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,878.00 c
Account Total: $1,878.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT US BANK $29.26 (o}
222-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 INT STAROHIO $0.66 o]
225-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 INT US BANK $0.57 C
Account Total: $30.49
Account Code:  2272-599-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
210-2021 08/24/2021  08/24/2021 STD STATE OF OHIO $272,248.01 C
Account Total; $272,248.01
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
223-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $133.60 (o}
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,214.28 c
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $300.53 Cc
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $373.83 c
223-2021 08/31/2021 09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,223.65 C
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $599.41 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:09 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt# Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $472.05 [of
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $387.26 o]
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $381.16 o]
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $188.00 [of
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $219.26 C
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,342.33 o]
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $913.48 C
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $762.79 C
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $780.02 Cc
223-2021 08/31/2021  09/13/2021 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $736.95 o]
Account Total: $11,028.60
Account Code:  3101-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
200-2021 08/16/2021 08/16/2021 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $2,076.40 C
Account Total: $2,076.40
Report Total: $664,503.57

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

9/13/2021 2:50:33 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
46-2021  08/02/2021 08/04/2021 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $13,403.94 C
47-2021  08/06/2021 08/06/2021 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $1,630.09 Cc
48-2021  08/06/2021 08/09/2021 CH PAYCOR, INC. $299.95 c
49-2021  08/06/2021 08/09/2021 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $135,988.47 c
51-2021  08/22/2021 08/23/2021 CH PAYCOR, INC. $251.11 C
52-2021 08/22/2021 08/23/2021 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $91,610.02 C
55-2021  08/31/2021 09/13/2021 CH US BANK $60.91 Cc
22870 06/23/2021 06/23/2021 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $4,752.84 Y
22870 08/30/2021 08/30/2021 AW ESO SOLUTIONS -$4,752.84 Y
22966 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW TURNEY'S $108.65 C
22967 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $122.30 C
22968  08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $3,076.30 C
22969 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $652.00 C
22970 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW EDGEWOOD AUTO BODY, INC. $106.28 C
22971 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC $1,795.00 Cc
22972  08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $12,879.95 Cc
22973 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW LIFE EXTENSIONS CLINIC, INC. $20,330.00 o)
22974 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $22.50 Cc
22975 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $3,295.50 C
22976 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW IRON MAN SUPPLY LLC $29.99 C
22977 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $59.15 C
22978 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $211.48 C
22979 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $33,515.86 Cc
22980 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $518.53 Cc
22981 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $587.89 C
22982 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $94.83 C
22983 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW DISTILLATA CO $223.65 c
22984  08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW GCDWR $647.60 c
22985 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW KOKOSING MATERIALS $848.90 C
22086 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $117.05 C
22987 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $141.98 Cc
22988  08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $34.80 Cc
22989  08/05/2021 08/05/2021 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $480.16 C
22990 08/06/2021 08/06/2021 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $4,477.99 Cc
22991 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $11.25 C
22992 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $31.00 C
22993 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW TURNEY'S $43.18 C
22994 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW FUEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, LLC. $200.00 C
22995 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $5,488.92 c
22996 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $540.50 C
22997 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW MONTAGE ENTERPRISES INC. $159.61 C
22998 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW WASTE MGMT $501.76 C
22999 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $119.20 C
23000 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW SCOTT-MERRIMAN, INC $198.00 C
23001 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS $108.00 C
23002 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $7.04 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 9/13/2021 2:50:33 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23003 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $273.52 c
23004 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW KAREN WALDER $28.56 C
23005 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW FIRE FORCE INC $294.00 C
23006  08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $873.00 C
23007 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $242.01 c
23008 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW PNC BANK $545.77 c
23009 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $62.20 Cc
23010 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW INDEPENDENT TREE, LLC $3,850.00 C
23011 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/79( $241.15 C
23012  08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $42.11 Cc
23013  08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $2,856.75 C
23014 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $42,770.88 C
23015 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $75.40 C
23016 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW TC ARCHITECTS, INC $5,187.00 C
23017  08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW HANLEY PRINT & PROMOTIONS $244.95 Cc
23018  08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $97.09 C
23019  08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $335.53 C
23020 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW RUGGS PEST MANAGEMENT $150.00 C
23021 08/13/2021 08/13/2021 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $239.77 Cc
23022 08/13/2021  08/13/2021 AW GARY GABRAM $127.96 Cc
23023 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW RAYMOND A. ARNOLD MASONRY & GENE} $1,800.00 0]
23024 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW SPECTRUM $107.23 0]
23025 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW PORTMAN ELECTRIC, INC. $350.00 o)
23026 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $53.55 o)
23027 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW APT US & CANADA $428.00 0]
23028  08/27/2021  08/27/2021 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $61.16 0
23029 08/27/2021  08/27/2021 AW SIGNATURE OFF{CE WORKS $459.61 0]
23030 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $12,120.30 0]
23031 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $160.52 0
23032 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW TURNEY'S $263.69 0
23033 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $3,886.24 0]
23034 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,253.56 o)
23035 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW SPECTRUM $171.98 0
23036  08/27/2021  08/27/2021 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $485.91 o)
23037 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $22.59 Cc
23038 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW WASTE MGMT $96.21 0
23039 08/27/2021  08/27/2021 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,337.50 o)
23040 08/27/2021  08/27/2021 AW SPECTRUM $477.69 0
23041 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $197.24 0]
23042 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW KOKOSING MATERIALS $295.75 0
23043  08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $609.10 o)
23044  08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW NICHOLAS ROGASKI $25,213.60 0
23045 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW OHIO FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION INC. $100.00 0]
23046  08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $137.99 0]
23047 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW UH GEAUGA MEDICAL CENTER $11,000.00 0]
23048 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $130.25 0
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Payment Listing UAN v2021.3
August 2021
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
23049 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $5,989.20 0
23050 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $520.00 C
23051 08/27/2021 08/27/2021 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,807.93 Cc
23052 08/30/2021  08/30/2021 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $4,752.84 o}
23053 08/30/2021 08/30/2021 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $10,873.66 O
Total Payments: $474,979.40
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $474,979.40

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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